To:USPTO

PAGE

P.4/6

TO: DAWN CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE

4/006 Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



2/4/2011 8:10:42 AM

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	*

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Byrno Healthcare, LLC		(12 27 27 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
DEMOVATE				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name;	Ethospartners Healthcare Management Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1777 S. Harrison Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1110	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ACORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number.	3320464	HEARTAWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)573-5678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mull when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-583-2688

Email:

dawn.cassie@navigantconsulting.com

Correspondent Name:

Dawn Cassle 30 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Suite 3550

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn M. Cassie
Signature	/Dawn M. Cassio/
Date:	01/26/2011

FEB-07-2011 10:00 From:

To:USPTO

P.5/6

USPTO

2/4/2011 8:10:42 AM

PAGF

5/006 Fax Server

TO: DAWN CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Byrne to EthosPartners#page1.tlf

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0138

2/4/2011 8:10:42 AM

PAGE 6/006

Fax Scrver

TO: DAWN CASSIE COMPANY: 30 S. WACKER DRIVE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT document is executed this 19 day of November, 2010, by and between Byrne Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 1777 S. Harrison Street, Suite 1110, Denver, Colorado 80210 (the "Assignor"), and EthosPartners Healthcare Management Group, Inc. a Georgia Corporation, with a principal place of business at Suite 425, 3325 Paddocks Parkway, Suwance, Georgia 30024 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assigners desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified by the following trademark serial numbers (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.	Registration Date
HEART'AWARE	3,320,464	10/23/2007
HEARTAWARE ,	3,637,266	06/16/2009

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize the assignment of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, hereby grants and assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated therewith, including but not limited to all worldwide rights to use the Trademarks and to file foreign registrations therefor and all rights to sue for infringement of the Trademarks.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and under the appropriate state provisions of the Uniform Commercial Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

By: Assismon

THE DECEMBER

11/19/2010

By: Assigned

Name

ricle: <u>Managinas Director</u>

N EHP 799890 vi 2440078-000008 f1/18/2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 02/07/2011